

# Fwd: Thank you for Registering on DigiLocker NAD

1 message

Vinod Tiwari <vinodtiwari@ruiacollege.edu>
To: IQAC Coordinator <iqac@ruiacollege.edu>

14 June 2023 at 17:17

------ Forwarded message ------

From: National Academic Depository <noreply-digilocker@gov.in>

Date: Mon, 12 Dec 2022 at 11:00

Subject: Thank you for Registering on DigiLocker NAD

To: <vinodtiwari@ruiacollege.edu>







# Dear Registered User,

Congratulations! Your DigiLocker National Academic Depository (NAD). application is now being processed. Till your application is processed, we request you to familiarise yourself with all of the essential steps, such as data preparation, data uploading, academic award publication, etc. Refer to the NAD Resources section, which contains all of the required documents that will assist you with the publishing of the students' awards on DigiLocker NAD.

Furthermore, you are requested to inform your students regarding the importance of registering on DigiLocker NAD in order to obtain their certificates electronically.

You will be notified of the approval process shortly.



Sincerely,

# DigiLocker Team

Please find our Terms & Conditions that you have agreed upon attached with this email. In case of any queries or assistance please write to us at nad.support@digitalindia.gov.in.

You are receiving this email since you have registered on National Academic Depository (NAD).



The standard Terms and Conditions ( $\hat{a} \in \mathbb{C}$ Terms $\hat{a} \in \mathbb{C}$ ), written hereunder, shall manage the use of NAD services accessible at https://nad.digilocker.gov.in. These Terms shall apply fully and effectively to the use of the DigiLocker-NAD Portal ( $\hat{a} \in \mathbb{C}$ Portal $\hat{a} \in \mathbb{C}$ ). The use of the Portal shall, ipso facto, imply that the user has agreed to accept and abide by all these Terms. The user shall not use the Portal if he/she disagrees with any of these Terms.

Only the Academic Institutions/ Education Boards/ Eligibility Assessment Bodies, that agree to these terms, and are willing to lodge their students' academic awards of the current academic year and or previous academic years will proceed to use the Portal.

#### Academic awards include:

- (a) any certificate or degree or diploma including related mark-sheets, transcripts or evaluation reports or provisional certificates, as the case may be, granted by an Academic Institution or Skill Development Institution;
- (b) all certifications by National Skill Qualification Framework (NSQF) aligned bodies. This would include all training courses/short term and long term certificate courses/any other courses as offered by institutions approved by the Ministry of Skill Development & Entrepreneurship (MSDE) for participating in NAD;
- (c) marksheets, certificates or any other document issued by the boards;
- (d) certificates issued by eligibility test conducting bodies.

### Ramnarain Ruia College(Autonomous) agrees as follows and shall:

- a) provide the necessary information such as Award templates, data masters, student identity details, Aadhaar of the student etc. to DigiLocker NAD.
- b) review and confirm the master data, Award Images and Award data lodged on NAD portal.
- c) lodge the data in CSV format and images of all the students to DigiLocker NAD before issue of the academic awards.
- d) ensure the accuracy of the data of academic awards and student's identity provided by **Ramnarain Ruia College(Autonomous)** to DigiLocker NAD. This shall be the sole responsibility of **Ramnarain Ruia College(Autonomous)**. DigiLocker NAD shall avail the data from **Ramnarain Ruia College(Autonomous)** on "as is" basis
- e) ensure and confirm that the data shall be uploaded by Ramnarain Ruia College(Autonomous) authorized person only.
- f) ensure to revoke the access of such of its officials who are no longer required to access the portal for uploading / downloading information or using the NAD services.
- g) adhere to the Information Technology Act, 2000 and all amendments thereof.

#### Confidentiality

The data related to academic awards is provided by the **Ramnarain Ruia College(Autonomous)** for hosting on the NAD portal for the purpose of, including but not limited to, downloading, storing, verifying by various stakeholders. Such data/academic awards shall be considered as 'Confidential Information' from the date on which it is received by DigiLocker NAD till the date on which it is hosted on the NAD portal and made available to the stakeholders.

## Indemnity

Ramnarain Ruia College(Autonomous) shall indemnify Digilocker NAD and hold it harmless from any claims by third parties for damages or loss caused arising from the inaccuracy or deficiency in the data of academic awards as provided by the Ramnarain Ruia College(Autonomous) to be hosted on the NAD portal.

#### **Notices**

All notices or other communications, required to be given hereunder, shall be in writing, in the English language, and delivered either personally or by e-mail or prepaid registered post, acknowledgement due, to the following address or as otherwise requested in writing by DigiLocker NAD.

DigiLocker NAD
NeGD, 4th Floor, Electronics Niketan,
6 CGO complex,
Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003
Email: nad.support@digitalindia.gov.in

### Resolution of Disputes

These Terms shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the Indian law. The Parties shall work together to amicably resolve any disagreement arising from the interpretation, application, or implementation of any provision of this Agreement by the Parties. Any such disputes, which fail to be amicably settled through negotiations for a period of 30 days after notice of such dispute, shall be subjected to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts located in New Delhi only

### **Effective Date of Agreement**

This Agreement shall be with effect from the date of acceptance of Terms and Conditions.

Terms & Conditions accepted on Date: 12/12/2022 10:59:55 IST

Source IP Address: 49.248.24.42